SCHEDULE

Right-hand turns prohibited from Farnborough Road into:

- Access road to Abbey House and Farnborough Abbey. Union Street.

(c) Jubilee Hall Road.

D. Hartley, Borough Secretary.

Town Hall, Farnborough, Hants. 17th August 1976.

(496)

SURREY HEATH BOROUGH COUNCIL

Surrey Heath (Goldney Road, Camberley) (Prohibition of Driving) Order 1976 Borough of

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Borough of Surrey Heath pursuant to arrangements made under section 101 of the Local Government Act 1972 with the County Council of Surrey propose to make an Order under section 1 (1), (2) and (3) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968 and Schedule 19 of the Local Government Act 1972, and of all other empling powers and ofter consultation with and of all other enabling powers and after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police in accordance with section 84C (1) of the Act of 1967, the effect of which Order will be to prohibit vehicles from proceeding in that length of Goldney Road, Camberley which extends from its junc-tion with Upper Chobham Road for a distance of 10 metres.

An exemption will be included in the Order to allow continued access to the driveway to 158 Upper Chobham

Road from that road only.

A copy of the proposed Order, together with a map showing the length of road concerned and a copy of the Council's statement of reasons for proposing to make the Order may be inspected during normal office hours at the Municipal Buildings, London Road, Camberley, or at

the address of the undersigned.

Objections to the proposal, together with the grounds thereof, must be sent in writing to the undersigned (reference RJFC/TS.9) by the 7th September 1976.

D. J. L. Horn, Chief Executive and Town Clerk.

17th August 1976.

Bagshot Manor, Green Lane, Bagshot, Surrey, GU19 5NN.

NOTE. It is proposed to effect the proposed closure by means of erecting bollards across Goldney Road, but set back slightly from the junction to allow continued access to the driveway of 158 Upper Chobham Road. (493)

WEST YORKSHIRE METROICOUNCIL METROPOLITAN COUNTY

The West Yorkshire Metropolitan County Council (Kirklees) (Traffic Regulation) (No. 3) (Experimental) Order 1975 (Extension No. 2 and Variation) Order 1976.

Notice is hereby given that the West Yorkshire Metropolitan County Council have made the above Order under their powers in the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended which comes into operation on 18th August 1976. The Order continues in force until 17th February 1977 the present experimental bus lane on the western side of Lockwood Road, Huddersfield from 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. Lockwood Road, Huddersheld from 4 p.m. to 6 p.m. (Mondays to Fridays). The length of the bus lane has however been reduced so that it will commence at the junction with Macham Street and extend as existing to the junction with St. Thomas' Road. There are the usual exemptions for emergency services' vehicles and certain vehicles being used in pursuance of statutory powers or duties.

A copy of the Order and a map showing the road affected may be inspected during normal office hours at the County Hall (Room 226), Wakefield at the DoPET Traffic Unit Council Offices, Huddersfield Road Mirfield or at the Kirklees Metropolitan Borough Council, Room 401, Kirkley Valdania Borough Council Room 401, K

lees House, Huddersfield.

If you wish to question the validity of the Order or of any provision contained therein on the grounds that it is not within the powers conferred by the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, as amended by Part IX of the Transport Act 1968, Schedule 19 to the Local Government Act 1972 and Schedule 6 to the Road Traffic Act 1974, or on the grounds that any requirement of that Act or of any instrument made under it has not been complied with in relation to the Order you may within 6 weeks from 10th August 1976 apply to the High Court for this purpose.

R. G. Brooke, Director of Administration.

County Hall, Wakefield, WF1 2QW.

(491)

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS

BOLTON BOROUGH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1971, Section 210 The Borough Council of Bolton (Footpath 32 Egerton)
Public Path Stopping-up Order, 1976

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (herein-Notice is nereby given that the above-named Order (neremafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 11th August 1976 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed, by the Borough Council of Bolton, as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to extinguish the public footpath known as

Footpath 32 Egerton, which runs between Cox Green Road, Egerton and Footpath 27 Egerton, and to create an alternative right of way along Great Stones Close, Egerton, and the footway that runs between Nos. 27 and 29 Great Stones Close

A copy of the Order, and the map contained in it, has been deposited at Room 109, Town Hall, Bolton, and at the Area Office, Bolton Road, Bradshaw, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on weekdays (excluding Saturdays).

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order

may be sent in writing to the undersigned (quoting reference S/WRA) not later than 16th September 1976, and

should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Borough Council of Bolton may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated 12th August 1976.

D. A. Hoggins, Director of Administration. Town Hall,

Bolton BL1 1RU. (482)

BOLTON BOROUGH COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC PATH ORDER

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT, 1971, SECTION 210 The Borough Council of Bolton (Footpath 27 Egerton)
Public Path Diversion Order 1976

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 11th August 1976 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State

for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed, by the Borough Council of Bolton, as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to divert the public footpath known as Footpath 27 Egerton, as runs from a point on the west side of path 27 Egerton, as runs from a point on the west side of Cox Green Road, Egerton for a distance of approximately 100 yards in a westerly and thence in a south-easterly direction for a further 165 yards to a point adjacent to the southerly boundary of No. 11 Great Stones Close, to a line beginning at a point on Cox Green Road about 7 yards to the west of the existing footpath line, and thence running broadly parallel to it rejoining the existing path at the point adjacent to the boundary of No. 11 Great Stones Close referred to above. Close referred to above.

A copy of the Order, together with a copy of the map contained in it (which shows the proposal in detail) has been deposited at Room 109, Town Hall, Bolton, and at the Area Office, Bolton Road, Bradshaw, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on weekdays (excluding Saturdays).

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the undersigned, Town Hall,